
2021 Mbsp. 2021 Membership
Needed 4/14/2021 Needed for 3/25/2021 Percent of 

# Detachment for Goal 90% Target 90% Target Total Goal

* 1 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 630 -316 947 135.09%
2 HAWAII 34 30 -12 43 126.47%
3 PUERTO RICO 53 47 -16 64 120.75%
4 PHILIPPINES 60 54 -10 64 106.67%
5 NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 2,100 -167 2,268 97.17%
6 RHODE ISLAND 302 271 -20 292 96.69%
7 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 1,176 -81 1,257 96.17%
8 MISSISSIPPI 754 678 -42 721 95.62%
9 WISCONSIN 3,745 3,370 -182 3,552 94.85%
10 IDAHO 580 522 -26 548 94.48%
11 TENNESSEE 1,644 1,479 -39 1,519 92.40%
12 FLORIDA 19,650 17,685 -452 18,137 92.30%
13 IOWA 4,376 3,938 -16 3,954 90.36%
14 MONTANA 1,157 1,041 1 1,040 89.89%
15 NORTH DAKOTA 871 783 7 777 89.21%
16 OKLAHOMA 1,321 1,188 18 1,171 88.64%
17 WYOMING 1,246 1,121 17 1,104 88.60%
18 NEBRASKA 6,863 6,176 103 6,074 88.50%
19 CONNECTICUT 1,813 1,631 61 1,571 86.65%
20 ALASKA 1,431 1,287 52 1,236 86.37%
21 ALABAMA 2,063 1,856 92 1,765 85.56%
22 FRANCE 252 226 12 215 85.32%
23 DELAWARE 2,322 2,089 114 1,976 85.10%
24 OHIO 31,134 28,020 1,641 26,380 84.73%
25 KANSAS 6,691 6,021 400 5,622 84.02%
26 ARIZONA 7,491 6,741 589 6,153 82.14%
27 MARYLAND 16,497 14,847 1,477 13,370 81.05%
28 GEORGIA 4,707 4,236 443 3,793 80.58%
29 MINNESOTA 11,749 10,574 1,146 9,428 80.25%
30 INDIANA 39,365 35,428 4,064 31,365 79.68%
31 NEW YORK 30,558 27,502 3,189 24,313 79.56%
32 ILLINOIS 14,547 13,092 1,566 11,526 79.23%
33 LOUISIANA 1,958 1,762 231 1,531 78.19%
34 PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 56,932 7,725 49,207 77.79%
35 MICHIGAN 24,084 21,675 2,949 18,727 77.76%
36 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 5,693 984 4,709 74.44%
37 MAINE 2,663 2,396 416 1,981 74.39%
38 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 2,341 421 1,921 73.83%
39 NEW JERSEY 9,973 8,975 1,664 7,312 73.32%
40 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 5,033 957 4,077 72.89%
41 CALIFORNIA 11,464 10,317 2,131 8,187 71.41%
42 VIRGINIA 4,468 4,021 834 3,187 71.33%
43 MISSOURI 3,706 3,335 704 2,631 70.99%
44 VERMONT 3,951 3,555 778 2,778 70.31%
45 UTAH 589 530 128 402 68.25%
46 ARKANSAS 585 526 132 395 67.52%
47 OREGON 1,609 1,448 373 1,075 66.81%
48 TEXAS 6,448 5,803 1,625 4,178 64.80%
49 COLORADO 3,311 2,979 878 2,102 63.49%
50 NEVADA 461 414 129 286 62.04%
51 WASHINGTON 2,686 2,417 808 1,609 59.90%
52 KENTUCKY 3,252 2,926 1,014 1,913 58.83%
53 MEXICO 41 36 13 24 58.54%
54 NEW MEXICO 1,727 1,554 890 664 38.45%
55 DIST OF COL 177 159 96 63 35.59%

378,550 340,666 39,491 301,204 79.57%

2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  March 25, 2021

Grand Totals:  

* All-Time High



Detachment Goal Total Percent Detachment Goal Total Percent

HAWAII 34 43 126.47% SOUTH DAKOTA 701 947 135.09%
PHILIPPINES 60 64 106.67% MONTANA 1,157 1,040 89.89%
IDAHO 580 548 94.48% NORTH DAKOTA 871 777 89.21%
ALASKA 1,431 1,236 86.37% OKLAHOMA 1,321 1,171 88.64%
ARIZONA 7,491 6,153 82.14% WYOMING 1,246 1,104 88.60%
CALIFORNIA 11,464 8,187 71.41% NEBRASKA 6,863 6,074 88.50%
UTAH 589 402 68.25% KANSAS 6,691 5,622 84.02%
OREGON 1,609 1,075 66.81% TEXAS 6,448 4,178 64.80%
NEVADA 461 286 62.04% COLORADO 3,311 2,102 63.49%
WASHINGTON 2,686 1,609 59.90% MEXICO 41 24 58.54%

Totals:    26,405 19,603 74.24% NEW MEXICO 1,727 664 38.45%
Totals:    30,377 23,703 78.03%

Detachment Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 3,745 3,552 94.85% Detachment Goal Total Percent

IOWA 4,376 3,954 90.36% RHODE ISLAND 302 292 96.69%
OHIO 31,134 26,380 84.73% CONNECTICUT 1,813 1,571 86.65%
MINNESOTA 11,749 9,428 80.25% FRANCE 252 215 85.32%
INDIANA 39,365 31,365 79.68% DELAWARE 2,322 1,976 85.10%
ILLINOIS 14,547 11,526 79.23% MARYLAND 16,497 13,370 81.05%
MICHIGAN 24,084 18,727 77.76% NEW YORK 30,558 24,313 79.56%
MISSOURI 3,706 2,631 70.99% PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 49,207 77.79%

Totals:    132,706 107,563 81.05% NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 4,709 74.44%
MAINE 2,663 1,981 74.39%
WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 1,921 73.83%
NEW JERSEY 9,973 7,312 73.32%

Detachment Goal Total Percent MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 4,077 72.89%

PUERTO RICO 53 64 120.75% VERMONT 3,951 2,778 70.31%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 2,268 97.17% DIST OF COL 177 63 35.59%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 1,257 96.17% Totals:    146,287 113,785 77.78%
MISSISSIPPI 754 721 95.62%
TENNESSEE 1,644 1,519 92.40%
FLORIDA 19,650 18,137 92.30% Goal Actual Percent
ALABAMA 2,063 1,765 85.56% 2021 Membership as of: 378,550 301,204 79.57%
GEORGIA 4,707 3,793 80.58% 3/25/2021
LOUISIANA 1,958 1,531 78.19%
VIRGINIA 4,468 3,187 71.33% 2020 Membership as of: 328,233

ARKANSAS 585 395 67.52% 3/25/2020
KENTUCKY 3,252 1,913 58.83% Difference:  -27,029

Totals:    42,775 36,550 85.45%

Southern Region - Blair Miles (AL)

2020 - 2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Ned C. Fox (CA) Midwest Region - Christopher L. Cook (OK)

Eastern Region - Gary P. Nelson (NJ)
Central Region - Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


